
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5851

FOR ANSWER ON 10/04/2017


MEDICAL FACILITIES AT BHILAI STEEL PLANT

5851. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether every year employees of Bhilai Steel Plant are referred to Apollo Hospital, Hyderabad for treatment and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of the total amount of payment made so far by the Bhilai Steel Plant to the said Apollo Hospital during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether efforts are being made by the Government to develop the hospital situated in Sector-9 of Bhilai Steel Plant as a National level hospital recruiting expert doctors and increasing health facilities in the same; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) Yes, Madam. Employees and dependents of Bhilai Steel Plant (BSP) of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) are referred to Apollo Hospital, Hyderabad for treatment as per requirement.

(b) Details of payment made by BSP to Apollo Hospital, Hyderabad towards referral of patients during each of the last three years and 2016-17 are given below:-


Financial Year AMOUNT (in Rs.)
2013-14 8,56,683
2014-15 2,93,830
2015-16 3,49,684
2016-17 11,15,232


(c)&(d): Efforts are continuously made for infrastructure and quality improvement and engagement of specialist doctors in Jawaharlal Nehru Hospital and Research Centre, Bhilai Steel Plant. All round upgradation of Hospital facilities with clinical structures, physical infrastructure, clinical process upgradation and clinical support process upgradation and recruitment of Doctors including Specialists/Super specialists and Nurshing/Paramedical staff are done regularly.
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